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Scott Hatch
Vice President, Towing & Recovery Association of Maine
783 Portland Rd
Saco, ME 04072-9029
sometow@yahoo.com

Brock Dostie 
Owner, Dostie’s Towing, Inc
46 Bangor Road
Benton, Me 04901
brockdostie@gmail.com

Tim Doyle
Vice President, Maine Motor Transport Association
142 Whitten Rd
Augusta, Me 04330
TimD@mmta.com

Jared Gay
Director of Advocacy and Compliance
Maine Credit Union League
2 Ledgeview Drive, Westbrook, ME 04092
jgay@mainecul.org

Josh Steirman
Director of Government Relations
Maine Bankers Association 
2 Thomas Drive, Westbrook, ME 04092
jsteirman@mainebankers.com

Charles C. Soltan, Esq.
Soltan Bass, LLC
P.O. Box 188
Augusta, ME  04332-0188
charles.soltan@soltanbass.com

Lt. Bruce G. Scott
Maine State Police
Traffic Safety Unit
36 Hospital St. Augusta, ME 04333
Bruce.G.Scott@maine.gov


Kevin Voyvodich 
Managing Attorney
Disability Rights Maine
160 Capitol Street, Suite 4
Augusta, Maine 04330
kvoyvodich@drme.org

Ben Dexter 
Assistant Attorney General
Department of the Attorney General 
6 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333
Ben.Dexter@maine.gov

Cathie Curtis
Deputy Secretary of State
Bureau of Motor Vehicles
29 State House Station
Augusta, Me 04333-0029
catherine.curtis@maine.gov

Derek F. Dinsmore 
Director, Enforcement Services
Bureau of Motor Vehicles
29 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333-0029
Derek.F.Dinsmore@maine.gov
 

